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MERIDIAN PRIMARY SCHOOL
20 Pasir Ris Street 71
Singapore 518798
Tel: 6583 2126
Email: meridian_ps@moe.edu.sg

Wabsite: http:/Awvww.meridianpri.moe.edu.sg/

Fax: 6583 4993

Our Ref: MPS/LM/2023/015

18 January 2023

Through Principal L?«r '

Wits & Words: inter-school Debate Championship 2023

Practice & Preliminary Round Dates

Dear Parents/Guardians of

, Primary (5/ )

This is to inform you that your child/ward will be required to attend practice sessions to prepare
him/her for the upcoming Wits & Words: Inter-school Debate Championship.

The practice schedule is as follows:

SIN Time Day / Date Reporting Venue
Practice 1 3.45pm to 5.00pm | Monday, 6 Feb 2023 3 CA Classroom
Practice 2 3.00pm to 5.00pm | Wednesday, 8 Feb 2023 3 CA Classroom
Practice 3 2.00pm to 4.00pm | Friday, 10 Feb 2023 3 CA Classroom
Practice 4 3.45pm to 5.00pm | Monday, 13 Feb 2023 3 CA Classroom
Practice 5 3.00pm to 5.00pm | Wednesday, 15 Feb 2023 | 3 CA Classroom
Practice 6 2.00pm to 4.30pm | Friday, 17 Feb 2023 3 CA Classroom

Preliminary Round 1.

*7.30am to 1.30pm

‘Saturday, 18 Feb 2023

'MPS -Outside
‘| -general office .-

Practicé 7

3;00pm to 5.00pm

Wednesday, 22 Feb 2023

3 CA Classroom

Practice 8 2.00pm to 4.00pm | Friday, 24 Feb 2023 3 CA Classroom
Practice 9 3.45pm to 5.00pm ! Monday, 27 Feb 2023 3 CA Classroom
Practice 10 3.00pm to 5.00pm | Wednesday, 1 Mar 2023 3 CA Classroom
Practice 11 2.00pm to 4.30pm | Friday, 3 Mar 2023 3 CA Classroom

Preliminary Round 2.

*7.30am to 1.30pm .

Saturday, 4 Mar 2023

"/ MPS - Outside ~ -

general office

*Reporting and dismissal time will be confirmed nearer to the preliminary round dates.

More details will be provided once we have received them from the organisers.

Kindly fill in the reply slip and return it to Mdm Juliana by 25 January.
Should you have any query, please contact Mdm Juliana at 65832125 ext 121.

Thank you.

Yourzij:cerely_,

Ms Charlotte Neo

HOD/English Language




